PROVIDENCE

CLASS5ICAL SCHOOL

Junior Kindergarten
Tuition/Fee Schedule 2022-2023

Grade Application Fee Enrollment Fee Tuition
5 Full-Day JK $175 $120 $7,074
4 Half-Full JK $175 $120 $6,366
3 Full-Day JK $175 $120 $4,952
2 Full-Day JK $175 $120 $3,537
5 Half-Day JK $175 $120 $4,779
4 Half-Day JK $175 $120 $4,300
3 Half-Day JK $175 $120 $3,345
2 Half-Day JK $175 $120 $2,390

Payment Options:

o Ifyou are paying monthly (10 equal payments August-May, through the FACTS program), your
monthly debit amount will be as indicated in the table below under monthly: (does not include the

FACTS fee).

e Ifyou are paying semi-annually (two equal payments in July and January, through the FACTS
program), your semi-annual debit amount will be as indicated in the table below under semi-
annually: (does not include FACTS fee).

e Ifyou are paying annually (one payment due by July 7, 2022, paid to Providence Classical
School), you will receive a 1%2 % discount on tuition. Your annual payment due will be as indicated
in the table below under annually.

Payment Options
Grade Monthly Semi-annually Annually
5 Full-Day JK $707 $3,537 $6,968
4 Full-Day JK $637 $3,183 $6,271
3 Full-Day JK $495 $2,476 $4,878
2 Full-Day JK $354 $1,769 $3,484
5 Half-Day JK $478 $2,390 $4,707
4 Half-Day JK $430 $2,150 $4,236
3 Half-Day JK $335 $1,673 $3,295
2 Half-Day JK $239 $1,195 $2,354

Extended Care

You may elect to sign up for the school year or pay hourly as needed. All
extended care charges may be applied to your FACTS account. If pick-up is
after 5:00 PM, your account will be charged $10.

Time

Hourly

Annually

3:00 PM - 5:00 PM

$10

$2,200

School Hours

Half-Day JK 8:00AM to 12:15PM

Full-Day JK 8:00AM to 3:05PM

Note: Junior Kindergarten is under no obligation to make up days missed due to inclement weather. There is no pro-
rating for days missed due to absence for illness, travel, etc. There is no reduction of fees for school holidays or breaks.
These holidays are taken into account in the establishment of annual fees. Additionally, there is no financial aid available

for Junior Kindergarten.
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